06-19-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

:T

103259946

	100 014F I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lowell M. Henry	Name: AJML Company, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 12, 2005 Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 7000-329
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redondo Beach
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90277
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David J. Dawsey, PE, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 785	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Columbus	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:43216	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8175
Phone Number: 614.228.6280	
Fax Number: 614.228.6704	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ddawsey@invention-protection.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	b. Deposit Account Number
David J. Dawsey, PE, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/13/CVVB WHBDELKI VVVVVVI4

Page 1 of 1 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

Lowell M. Henry, a citizen of the United States of America residing in Redondo Beach, California; ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of an invention "Soccer Ball Themed Barbecue Grill" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed in early December 2005; (Express Airbill No. EQ 275 146 101 US), and

WHEREAS, AJML Company, LLC located at P.O. Box 7000-329; Redondo Beach, California, U.S.A., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts know to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

Inventor (Lowell M. Henry):	, Date 12-12-, 2005
Lowell M. Henry	
Withesses AS TO Lowell M. Henry:	
Miller	Date /1-/2 , 2005
Carred on Marke	, Date 12-12, 2005

PATENT RECORDED: 06/13/2006 REEL: 017974 FRAME: 0669